Additionally, 

prior to any excavation, the proponent must contact BYDA to identify all 

telecommunications infrastructure in the vicinity. 

15. The lessee shall lodge a ‘Deed of Unconditional Undertaking’, using the prescribed 

proforma, in the amount of $1,108,800 (One Million and One Hundred and Eight 

Thousand and Eight Hundred Dollars) including GST prior to the execution of the lease.  

The undertaking may be reduced (if requested) to $65,000 (Sixty-Five Thousand 

Dollars) including GST on Practical Completion of all the works if supported by CED 

(TCCS) and Icon Water.  The remainder of the undertaking will be released on Final 

Completion of every part of the associated works. 

16. The lessee will be responsible for practical completion of works within 48 months of the